11
12
13
14
15
16
17
8
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Robert N. Kwong, Bar #121839

rkwong@atozlaw.com

Dennis O. LaRochelle, Bar # 071599

dlarochelle@atozlaw.com

ARNOLD LAROCHELLE MATHEWS
VANCONAS & ZIRBEL LLP

300 Esplanade Drive, Suite 2100

- | Oxnard, California 93036

Telephone: (805) 988-9886
Facsimile: (805) 988-1937

David B. Cosgrove, Bar #115564
Douglas J. Dennington, Bar # 173447
Jeffrey M. Oderman, Bar #63765
Jeremy N. Jungreis, Bar #256417
RUTAN & TUCKER, LLP

611 Anton Boulevard, 14th Floor

| Costa Mesa, CA 92626

Telephone: (714) 641-5100

Attorneys for Cross-Defendants
Casitas Municipal Water District

THIS PUBLIC ENTITY IS EXEMPT
FROM PAYING ANY FILING FEES
PURSUANT TO GOV. CODE SECT. 6103

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

SANTA BARBARA CHANNELKEEPER,
a California non-profit corporation,

Plaintiff and Petitioner,
V.
STATE WATER RESOURCES
CONTROL BOARD, a California state

agency; CITY OF BUENAVENTURA, a
California municipal corporation.

Respondents.

CITY OF SAN BUENAVENTURA, a
California municipal corporation,
Incorrectly named as CITY OF
BUENAVENTURA, a California
Municipal corporation,

Cross-Complainant,
V.

DUNCAN ABBOTT, an individual, et al,

Cross-Defendants.

Case No.: 19STCP01176
Judge Honorable William F, Highberger

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF CASITAS
MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT

Status Conference: August 12,2019
Time: 10:00 a.m.
Dept.: SS810

Action Filed: September 19, 2014
FAC Filed: September 7, 2018
Trial Date:  None

1

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF CASITAS MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT




O 0 ~N O W A W =

[\ NN (o] [\ N N N N —_— — — — — — — — Y —
oo ~ [« w S w NS — o \D (o] ~J (=)} W BN w [\ —t [

TO THE COURT, ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Robert N. Kwong of Arnold LaRochelle Mathews VanConas
& Zirbel LLP and David Cosgrove of Rutan & Tucker, LLP are appearing on behalf of CASITAS
MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT in the above-captioned matter.

Dated: Septembe-rz_\é 2019 ARNOLD LAROCHELLE MATHEWS
VANCONAS & ZIRBEL LLP

By:

Robert N. Kwong r

Attorney for Cross-Defendants
Casitas Municipal Water District

Dated: September ”?_3, 2019 RUTAN & TUCKER LLP

BD&JJ/@ Cﬁ%c/

David B. Cosgrove ¢
Attorney for Cross-Defendants
Casitas Municipal Water District

2

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF CASITAS MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT




10
B
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
2
23
24
25
26
27
28

PROOF OF SERVICE
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF VENTURA

I am employed in the County of Ventura, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and am
not a party to the within action; my business address is 300 Esplanade Drive, Suite 2100, Oxnard, CA.

On September 25, 2019, I served the foregoing document described as NOTICE OF
APPEARANCE OF CASITAS MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT on interested parties in this
action by placing [ the original & a true copy thereof enclosed in sealed envelopes addressed as
follows: ;

SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST

K  BY MAIL: As follows: I am “readily familiar” with the firm’s practice of collection and
processing correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the
U.S. postal service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid at Oxnard, California,
in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of the party served, service is
presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one day aficr
date of deposit for mailing in affidavit.

0O  BY OVERNIGHT COURIER: I enclosed the documents in an envelope or package provided
by an overnight delivery carrier and addressed to the persons at the addresses listed above. |
placed the envelope or package for collection and overnight delivery at an office or a regularly
utilized drop box of the overnight delivery carrier.

O  BYFACSIMILE: I caused to be transmitted the document described herein via the fax number
listed above. Upon completion of said facsimile transmission, the transmitting machine issued
a transmission report showing the transmission was complete and without error.

0 BYPERSONAL SERVICE: I delivered said document by hand to the addressee listed abovc.

O  BYE-MAIL: I caused the document to be sent to the person at the e-mail address listed above.
I did not receive, within a reasonable time after the transmission, any electronic message or
other indication that the transmission was unsuccessful.

£ (STATE) 1 declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing is true and correct.

O  (FEDERAL) I declare under the laws of the United States of America that I am employed in
the office of a member of the Bar of this court at whose direction the service was made and
that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on September 25, 2019 at Oxnard, California.

opouanay, Ml

Espe;an‘za Moraléds)

3

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF CASITAS MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

SERVICE LIST )

Daniel Cooper

Cooper & Lewand-Martin, Inc.
1004 A O’Reilly Avenue

San Francisco, CA 94129

e-mail: daniel@lawyersforcleanwater.com

Attorney for Petitioner and Plaintiff
Santa Barbara Channelkeeper

Telephone:  (415) 440-6520
Fax: (415) 440-4155

Xavier Becerra

Attorney General of California
Myung J. Park

Supervising Deputy Attorney General
Matthew G. Bullock

Marc N. Melnick

Deputy Attorneys General

1515 Clay Street, 20" Floor

P.O. Box 70550

Oakland, CA 94612-0550

e-mail: Marc.Melnick@doj.ca.gov

Attorneys for Respondent State Water Resources
Control Board :

Telephone: (510) 879-0750

| Fax: (510) 622-2270

Gene Tanaka

Sarah Christopher Foley

Dakotah Benjamin

Best Best & Krieger LLP

2001 North Main Street, Suite 390
Walnut Creek, CA 94596

e-mail: gene.tanaka@bbklaw.com
e-mail: sarah.foley@bbklaw.com
e-mail: dakotah.benjamin@bbklaw.com

Attorneys for Defendant and Cross-
Complainant City of San Buenaventura

Telephone:  (925) 977-3300
Fax: (925) 977-1870

Shawn Hagerty

Best Best & Krieger LLP

655 West Broadway, 15" Floor

San Diego, CA 92101

e-mail: shawn.hagerty@bbklaw.com

| Attorneys for Defendant and Cross-

Complainant City of San Buenaventura

Telephone:  (213) 617-8100
Fax: (213) 617-7480

William G. Short, Esq.
Law Offices of William G. Short

Post Office Box 1313

Ojai, CA 93024-1313
e-mail: billshortesq@me.com

Attorney for Cross-Defendant Robin Bernhoft

Stephen C. Lewis

Barg Coffin Lewis & Trapp LLP
600 Montgomery Street, Suite 525
San Francisco, CA 94111

e-mail: slewis@bargcoffin.com

Attorney specially appearing for
Cross-Defendant Rudd Ranch, LLC

4

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF CASITAS MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Paul Blatz -

Ryan Blatz

Blatz Law Firm

206 N. Signal Street, Suite G
Ojai, CA 93023

e-mail: Blatzlawfirm@gmail.com

e-mail: ryan@ryanblatzlaw.com

Attorneys for Cross-Defendants Troy Becker;
Janet Boulten; Michael Boulten; Michael
Caldwell; Joe Clark; Michael Cromer,
Linda Epstein; Lawrence Hartmann; Ole
Konig; Krotona Institute of Theosophy;
Stephen Mitchell, North Fork Springs
Mutual Water Company; Rudd Ranch
LLC; Shlomo Raz; Sylvia Raz, Senior
Canyon Mutual Water Company, Siete
Robles Mutual Water Company,

Soule Park Golf Course, Ltd; Telos LLC;
Victor Timar; John Town and Trudie Town

(805) 646-3110
(805) 640-1047

Telephone:
Fax

Jeanne Zolezzi

Herum Crabtree Suntag

5757 Pacific Avenue, Suite 222
Stockton, CA 95207

e-mail: jzolezzi@herumcrabtree.com

Attorney for Cross-Defendants Meiners Oaks
Water District and Ventura River Water District

Antony Lee Francois

Jeremy Talcott

David Deerson

Pacific Legal Foundation

930 G Street

Sacramento, CA 95814-1802 -
e-mail: alf@pacificlegal.org
e-mail: jtalcott@pacificlegal.org
e-mail: ddeerson@pacificlegal.org

Attorneys for Cross-Defendant Robin Bernhoft

Michael J. VanZandt

Nathan A. Metcalf

Sean G. Herman

Hanson Bridgett LLP

425 Market Street, 26 Floor

San Francisco, CA 94105

e-mail: mvanzandt@hansonbridgett.com
e-mail: nmetcalfl@hansonbridgett.com
e-mail: sherman@hansonbridgett.com

Attorneys for Cross-Defendant Ventura County
Watershed Protection District

Joseph C. Chrisman

Hathaway, Perrett, Webster, Powers, Chrisman
& Gutierrez

5450 Telegraph Road

Ventura, CA 93003

jchrisman@hathawaylawfirm.com

Attorney for Cross-Defendant Wood-Claeyssens
Foundation

5

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF CASITAS MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Patrick Loughman

Cristian Arrieta -

Lowthorp, Richards, McMilla, Miller &
Templeman

300 Esplanade Drive, Suite 850
Oxnard, CA 93036

e-mail: ploughman@]lrmmt.com

e-mail: Carrieta@lrmmt.com

Attorneys for Cross-Defendants Ernest Ford and
Tico Mutual Water Company

Neal P. Maguire

Ferguson Case Orr Patterson LLP
1050 South Kimball Road
Ventura, CA 93004

e-mail: nmaguire@fcoplaw.com

Attorneys for Cross-Defendant Rancho Matilija
Mutual Water Company

Telephone:  (805) 659-6800
Fax: . (805) 659-6818

Clynton Namuo, Esq

Edward J. Casey, Esq

Alston & Bird LLP

333 South Hope Street, 16th floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071

e-mail: Clynton.namuo(@alston.com
e-mail: ed.casey@alston.com

Attorneys for Cross-Defendant Bentley Family .t¢
Partnership and specially appearing for
Cross-Defendant AGR Breeding, Inc.

Scott Slater

Bradley Herrema

Christopher Guillen

Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck LLP
1021 Anacapa Street, 2nd Floor

Santa Barbara, CA 93101

e-mail: sslater@bhfs.com

e-mail: bherrema@bhfs.com

e-mail: cguillen@bhfs.com

Attorneys for Cross-Defendant Wood-
Claeyssens Foundation

Gregory J. Patterson

Musick, Peeler & Garrett LLP

2801 Townsgate Road, Suite 200
Westlake Village, CA 91361

e-mail: gpatterson@musickpeeler.com

Attorney for Cross-Defendants Friend’s Ranches,
Inc., Krotona Institute of Theosophy, Topa Topa
Ranch Company, LLC and The Thacher School

Thomas S. Bunn III

Elsa Sham

Lagerlof Senecal Gosney & Kruse LLP
301 N. Lake Avenue, 10th Floor
Pasadena, CA 91101-5123

e-mail: tombunn@lagerlof.com
e-mail: esham@lagerlog.com

Attorneys for Cross-Defendant St. Joseph’s
Associates for Ojai, California, Inc.

6

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF CASITAS MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT




O e a3 ™

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Lindsay.F. Nielson

Law Office of Lindsay F. Nielson
845 East Santa Clara Street
Ventura, CA 93001

e-mail: nielsonlaw@aol.com

Attorney for Cross-Defendants
Ventura River Water District and
Meiners Oaks Water District

Telephone:  (805) 658-0977
Fax: - (805) 658-2801

7

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF CASITAS MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT




