a 1	Dobout N. Viviana Dev. #121020	MILES DELINE TO DEVENTE TO THE PROPERTY OF THE	
2	Robert N. Kwong, Bar #121839 rkwong@atozlaw.com	THIS PUBLIC ENTITY IS EXEMPT FROM PAYING ANY FILING FEES	
	Dennis Ö. LaRochelle, Bar # 071599 dlarochelle@atozlaw.com	PURSUANT TO GOV. CODE SECT. 6103	
3.	VANCONAS & ZIRBEL LLP	5	
4	300 Esplanade Drive, Suite 2100 Oxnard, California 93036		
5	Telephone: (805) 988-9886 Facsimile: (805) 988-1937		
6	David B. Cosgrove, Bar #115564	*	
7	Douglas J. Dennington, Bar # 173447 Jeffrey M. Oderman, Bar #63765		
8	Jeremy N. Jungreis, Bar #256417	σ	
9	RUTAN & TUCKER, LLP 611 Anton Boulevard, 14th Floor		
10	Costa Mesa, CA 92626 Telephone: (714) 641-5100		
11	Attorneys for Cross-Defendants	8	
12	Casitas Municipal Water District		
13	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
14	FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES		
15	SANTA BARBARA CHANNELKEEPER, a California non-profit corporation,	Case No.: 19STCP01176 Judge Honorable William F, Highberger	
16	Plaintiff and Petitioner,	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF CASITAS MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT	
17	V ₀ 8	MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT	
18	STATE WATER RESOURCES	Status Conference: August 12, 2019	
19	CONTROL BOARD, a California state agency; CITY OF BUENAVENTURA, a	Time: 10:00 a.m. Dept.: SS10	
20	California municipal corporation.		
21	Respondents.	Action Filed: September 19, 2014	
22	CITY OF SAN BUENA VENTURA, a California municipal corporation,	FAC Filed: September 7, 2018 Trial Date: None	
23	Incorrectly named as CITY OF BUENAVENTURA, a California		
24	Municipal corporation,	=	
25	Cross-Complainant, v.	a.	
26	DUNCAN ABBOTT, an individual, et al,	ė.	
27	Cross-Defendants.	N	

TO THE COURT, ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD: PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Robert N. Kwong of Arnold LaRochelle Mathews VanConas & Zirbel LLP and David Cosgrove of Rutan & Tucker, LLP are appearing on behalf of CASITAS MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT in the above-captioned matter. Dated: September 24, 2019 ARNOLD LAROCHELLE MATHEWS VANCONAS & ZIRBEL LLP Robert N. Kwong Attorney for Cross-Defendants Casitas Municipal Water District Dated: September 25, 2019 RUTAN & TUCKER LLP Attorney for Cross-Defendants Casitas Municipal Water District

PROOF OF SERVICE

	II			
2	STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF VENTURA			
3	I am employed in the County of Ventura, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and a not a party to the within action; my business address is 300 Esplanade Drive, Suite 2100, Oxnard, C.			
4				
5	On September 25, 2019, I served the foregoing document described as NOTICE CAPPEARANCE OF CASITAS MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT on interested parties in the action by placing \square the original \boxtimes a true copy thereof enclosed in sealed envelopes addressed			
6	follows:			
7	SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST			
8	5			
9	· 🗷	BY MAIL: As follows: I am "readily familiar" with the firm's practice of collection and		
U.S. postal service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid		processing correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. postal service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid at Oxnard, California		
presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date		in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing in affidavit.		
12				
13 14		BY OVERNIGHT COURIER: I enclosed the documents in an envelope or package provided by an overnight delivery carrier and addressed to the persons at the addresses listed above. placed the envelope or package for collection and overnight delivery at an office or a regularly utilized drop box of the overnight delivery carrier.		
15		BY FACSIMILE: I caused to be transmitted the document described herein via the fax number		
16		listed above. Upon completion of said facsimile transmission, the transmitting machine issued a transmission report showing the transmission was complete and without error.		
17		BY PERSONAL SERVICE: I delivered said document by hand to the addressee listed above		
18	☐ BY E-MAIL: I caused the document to be sent to the person at the e-mail address listed			
I did not receive, within a reasonable time after the transmission, a other indication that the transmission was unsuccessful.		I did not receive, within a reasonable time after the transmission, any electronic message of other indication that the transmission was unsuccessful.		
20	×	(STATE) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the		
21		foregoing is true and correct.		
22		(FEDERAL) I declare under the laws of the United States of America that I am employed in the office of a member of the Bar of this court at whose direction the service was made and		
23	that the foregoing is true and correct.			
24		Executed on September 25, 2019 at Oxnard, California.		
- 1	l	(e		

Esperanza Morales

25

26

27

28

1	SERVICE	SERVICE LIST	
2 3 4	Daniel Cooper Cooper & Lewand-Martin, Inc. 1004 A O'Reilly Avenue San Francisco, CA 94129 e-mail: daniel@lawyersforcleanwater.com	Attorney for Petitioner and Plaintiff Santa Barbara Channelkeeper Telephone: (415) 440-6520 Fax: (415) 440-4155	
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16	Xavier Becerra Attorney General of California Myung J. Park Supervising Deputy Attorney General Matthew G. Bullock Marc N. Melnick Deputy Attorneys General 1515 Clay Street, 20 th Floor P.O. Box 70550 Oakland, CA 94612-0550	Attorneys for Respondent State Water Resources Control Board Telephone: (510) 879-0750 Fax: (510) 622-2270	
	e-mail: Marc.Melnick@doj.ca.gov Gene Tanaka Sarah Christopher Foley Dakotah Benjamin Best Best & Krieger LLP 2001 North Main Street, Suite 390 Walnut Creek, CA 94596 e-mail: gene.tanaka@bbklaw.com e-mail: sarah.foley@bbklaw.com e-mail: dakotah.benjamin@bbklaw.com	Attorneys for Defendant and Cross-Complainant City of San Buenaventura Telephone: (925) 977-3300 Fax: (925) 977-1870	
18 19 20	Shawn Hagerty Best Best & Krieger LLP 655 West Broadway, 15 th Floor San Diego, CA 92101 e-mail: shawn.hagerty@bbklaw.com	Attorneys for Defendant and Cross-Complainant City of San Buenaventura Telephone: (213) 617-8100 Fax: (213) 617-7480	
21 22 23	William G. Short, Esq. Law Offices of William G. Short Post Office Box 1313 Ojai, CA 93024-1313 e-mail: billshortesq@me.com	Attorney for Cross-Defendant Robin Bernhoft	
24 25 26 27 28	Stephen C. Lewis Barg Coffin Lewis & Trapp LLP 600 Montgomery Street, Suite 525 San Francisco, CA 94111 e-mail: slewis@bargcoffin.com	Attorney specially appearing for Cross-Defendant Rudd Ranch, LLC	
20			

	6	*
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Paul Blatz Ryan Blatz Blatz Law Firm 206 N. Signal Street, Suite G Ojai, CA 93023 e-mail: Blatzlawfirm@gmail.com e-mail: ryan@ryanblatzlaw.com	Attorneys for Cross-Defendants Troy Becker; Janet Boulten; Michael Boulten; Michael Caldwell; Joe Clark; Michael Cromer, Linda Epstein; Lawrence Hartmann; Ole Konig; Krotona Institute of Theosophy; Stephen Mitchell, North Fork Springs Mutual Water Company; Rudd Ranch LLC; Shlomo Raz; Sylvia Raz, Senior Canyon Mutual Water Company, Siete Robles Mutual Water Company, Soule Park Golf Course, Ltd; Telos LLC; Victor Timar; John Town and Trudie Town Telephone: (805) 646-3110 Fax (805) 640-1047
10	Jeanne Zolezzi	Attorney for Cross-Defendants Meiners Oaks
11	Herum Crabtree Suntag 5757 Pacific Avenue, Suite 222	Water District and Ventura River Water District
12	Stockton, CA 95207	120 E
13	e-mail: jzolezzi@herumcrabtree.com	
14	Antony Lee Francois Jeremy Talcott	Attorneys for Cross-Defendant Robin Bernhoft
15	David Deerson Pacific Legal Foundation	e
16	930 G Street Sacramento, CA 95814-1802	a
17	e-mail: alf@pacificlegal.org	8
18	e-mail: jtalcott@pacificlegal.org e-mail: ddeerson@pacificlegal.org	2 "
19	Michael J. VanZandt	Attorneys for Cross-Defendant Ventura County
20	Nathan A. Metcalf Sean G. Herman	Watershed Protection District
21	Hanson Bridgett LLP 425 Market Street, 26 Floor	
22	San Francisco, CA 94105	26 920
23	e-mail: mvanzandt@hansonbridgett.com e-mail: nmetcalf@hansonbridgett.com	
24	e-mail: sherman@hansonbridgett.com	THE STREET STREET
25	Joseph C. Chrisman Hathaway, Perrett, Webster, Powers, Chrisman	Attorney for Cross-Defendant Wood-Claeyssens Foundation
26	& Gutierrez 5450 Telegraph Road	95 No. 10
27	Ventura, CA 93003	9
28	jchrisman@hathawaylawfirm.com	

		3
1 2 3	Patrick Loughman Cristian Arrieta Lowthorp, Richards, McMilla, Miller &	Attorneys for Cross-Defendants Ernest Ford and Tico Mutual Water Company
	Templeman 300 Esplanade Drive, Suite 850	
4	Oxnard, CA 93036 e-mail: ploughman@lrmmt.com	1277 W
5	e-mail: Carrieta@lrmmt.com	- This
6	Neal P. Maguire	Attorneys for Cross-Defendant Rancho Matilija
7	Ferguson Case Orr Patterson LLP 1050 South Kimball Road	Mutual Water Company
8	Ventura, CA 93004 e-mail: nmaguire@fcoplaw.com	Telephone: (805) 659-6800 Fax: (805) 659-6818
9	e-man. <u>imnaguire@icopiaw.com</u>	1 dx. (603) 037-0610
10	Clynton Namuo, Esq	Attorneys for Cross-Defendant Bentley Family Ltc
11	Edward J. Casey, Esq Alston & Bird LLP	Partnership and specially appearing for Cross-Defendant AGR Breeding, Inc.
12	333 South Hope Street, 16th floor	<i>S</i>
13	Los Angeles, CA 90071 e-mail: Clynton.namuo@alston.com	39
14	e-mail: ed.casey@alston.com	ž.
15	Scott Slater	Attorneys for Cross-Defendant Wood-
16	Bradley Herrema	Claeyssens Foundation
17	Christopher Guillen Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck LLP	*
18	1021 Anacapa Street, 2nd Floor Santa Barbara, CA 93101	9
19	e-mail: sslater@bhfs.com	¥ W
20	e-mail: bherrema@bhfs.com e-mail: cguillen@bhfs.com	a
21	Gregory J. Patterson	Attorney for Cross-Defendants Friend's Ranches,
22	Musick, Peeler & Garrett LLP 2801 Townsgate Road, Suite 200	Inc., Krotona Institute of Theosophy, Topa Topa Ranch Company, LLC and The Thacher School
23	Westlake Village, CA 91361 e-mail: gpatterson@musickpeeler.com	
24		Attenuacya for Cross Defendant St. Issault's
25	Thomas S. Bunn III Elsa Sham	Attorneys for Cross-Defendant St. Joseph's Associates for Ojai, California, Inc.
26	Lagerlof Senecal Gosney & Kruse LLP 301 N. Lake Avenue, 10th Floor	å <u>6</u>
27	Pasadena, CA 91101-5123	×
28	e-mail: tombunn@lagerlof.com e-mail: esham@lagerlog.com	*

Attorney for Cross-Defendants Ventura River Water District and Lindsay F. Nielson Law Office of Lindsay F. Nielson Meiners Oaks Water District 845 East Santa Clara Street Ventura, CA 93001 Telephone: (805) 658-0977 e-mail: nielsonlaw@aol.com Fax: (805) 658-2801